

BID TABULATION #12613

VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
 OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

GERMANIA SEED CO - CHICAGO, IL

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
1	AGERATUM BLUE DANUBE		3000	6 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$193.20	\$24.09
2	ALTERNANTHERA AUREA NANA		1000	N/A		N/A			
3	ALTERNANTHERA BRILLIANTISSIMA		1000	N/A		N/A			
4	ALTERNANTHERA SHORT PINK		1000	N/A		N/A			
5	ALTERNANTHERA TRUE GREEN		1000	10 x 100	0.4071	N/A		\$407.10	
6	ALTERNANTHERA TRUE YELLOW		1000	10 x 100	0.4071	N/A		\$407.10	
7	ANGELONIA ANGUSTIFOLOIA ANGELFACE WHITE		1000	N/A		N/A			
8	BEGONIA BABY WING PINK		500	2 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$206.97	\$61.25
9	BEGONIA BABY WING WHITE		1000	4 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$413.93	\$122.50
10	BEGONIA BIG ROSE W/BRONZE LEAF		3000	11 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$1,138.28	\$367.50
11	BEGONIA COCKTAIL GIN		5500	11 x 500	0.08	8.03 PER 1M		\$440.00	\$44.11
12	BEGONIA COCKTAIL MIX		570	2 x 285	0.1294	8.03 PER 1M		\$71.17	\$7.02
13	BEGONIA COCKTAIL VODKA		8000	16 x 500	0.08	8.03 PER 1M		\$640.00	\$64.24
14	BEGONIA COCKTAIL WHISKEY		1000	2 x 500	0.08	8.03 PER 1M		\$80.00	\$8.03
15	BEGONIA DRAGON WING PINK		1500	5 x 285	0.3631	115.75 PER 1M		\$517.42	\$173.62
16	BEGONIA DRAGON WING RED		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	115.75 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$231.50
17	BEGONIA SUPER OLYMPIA RED*		5100	10 x 500	0.08	8.03 PER 1M		\$400.00	\$44.00
18	BEGONIA SUPER OLYMPIA ROSE*		4000	8 x 500	0.08	8.03 PER 1M		\$320.00	\$32.12
19	BEGONIA SUPER OLYMPIA WHITE*		3000	6 x 500	0.08	8.03 PER 1M		\$240.00	\$24.09
20	BUDDLEJA BUZZ MAGENTA IMP		500	7 x 72	1.046	N/A		\$526.98	
21	CALIBRACHOA SUPERBELLS YELLOW CHIFFON		1000	N/A		N/A			
22	CELOSIA FRESH LOOK GOLD		1000	2 x 500	0.0755	8.03 PER 1M		\$75.50	\$8.03
23	CELOSIA FRESH LOOK RED		5000	10 x 500	0.0755	8.03 PER 1M		\$377.50	\$40.15
24	CINERARIA DUSTY MILLER		5000	N/A		N/A			
25	CINERARIA SILVER DUST		4000	8 x 500	0.0644	1.13 PER 1M		\$257.60	\$5.85
26	CLEOME SENORITA ROSALITA		6000	N/A		N/A			
27	CLEOME MIX QUEEN		1000	2 x 505	0.1345	2.15 PER 1M		\$135.84	\$5.85
28	CLEOME ROSE QUEEN (PINK)		1500	N/A		2.15 PER 1M			\$5.85
29	CLEOME VIOLET QUEEN		1500	3 x 475	0.085	2.15 PER 1M		\$121.13	\$5.85
30	CLEOME WHITE QUEEN (HELEN CAMPBELL)		1500	N/A		2.15 PER 1M			\$5.85
31	COLEUS AMORA		2000	N/A		N/A			
32	COLEUS BIG RED JUDY		1000	N/A		N/A			
33	COLEUS BOROW RED		1000	N/A		N/A			
34	COLEUS FRECKLES		3600	N/A		N/A			
35	COLEUS GIANT EXHIBITION PALISANDRA		1000	N/A		51.63 PER 1M			\$51.63
36	COLEUS GLENNIS		1000	10 x 100	0.495	N/A		\$495.00	
37	COLEUS GOLDEN BEDDER		1000	10 x 103	0.45	N/A		\$463.50	
38	COLEUS GREEN BAY PACKERS		8000	N/A		N/A			
39	COLEUS HENNA		2000	N/A		N/A			
40	COLEUS KINGSWOOD TORCH		3000	30 x 100	0.465	N/A		\$1,395.00	
41	COLEUS MADISON (Alabama)		3000	N/A		N/A			
42	COLEUS PINK CHAOS		2000	N/A		N/A			
43	COLEUS RISING SUN		1000	N/A		N/A			
44	COLEUS RUSTIC ORANGE		2500	25 x 100	0.4	N/A		\$1,000.00	
45	COLOCASIA ESCULENTA BLACK MAGIC		2500	35 x 72	1.12	N/A		\$2,822.40	
46	COLOCASIA ESCULENTA COAL MINER		500	7 x 72	1.52	N/A		\$766.08	
47	COLOCASIA ESCULENTA DIAMOND HEAD		500	7 x 72	1.72	N/A		\$866.88	
48	COLOCASIA ELENA		500	7 x 72	1.52	N/A		\$766.08	
49	COLOCASIA MOJITO		500	7 x 72	2.025	N/A		\$1,020.60	
50	COLOCASIA TEA CUP		500	7 x 72	1.52	N/A		\$766.08	
51	COSMOS SONATA WHITE		500	1 x 500	0.105	21.25 PER 1M		\$52.50	\$10.62
52	CYNARA CARDUNCULUS		500	N/A		N/A			
53	DRACAENA INDIVISA		500	4 x 140	0.4725	6.00 PER 1M		\$264.60	\$5.85
54	GERANIUM AMERICANA DARK RED		1500	15 x 102	0.7056			\$1,079.57	
55	GERANIUM AMERICANA WHITE		1000	10 x 102	0.7056			\$719.72	
56	GERANIUM INFINITI ROSE		500	N/A					
57	GERANIUM MAVERICK ORANGE		5000	18 x 285	0.225	78.63 PER 1M		\$1,154.25	\$393.15
58	GERANIUM MAVERICK QUICK SILVER		500	2 x 285	0.3121	78.63 PER 1M		\$177.90	\$39.31
59	GERANIUM MAVERICK RED		3000	11 x 285	0.225	78.63 PER 1M		\$705.38	\$235.89
60	GERANIUM MAVERICK SALMON		2000	7 x 285	0.225	78.63 PER 1M		\$448.88	\$157.26
61	GERANIUM MAVERICK VIOLET		3500	13 x 285	0.225	78.63 PER 1M		\$833.63	\$275.20
62	GERANIUM MAVERICK WHITE		2500	9 x 285	0.225	78.63 PER 1M		\$577.13	\$196.58
63	GOMPHRENA STRAWBERRY FIELDS		2500	N/A		3.29 PER 1M			\$8.23
64	HIBISCUS DISCO RED		500	2 x 275	0.3412	102.05 PER 1M		\$187.66	\$51.12
65	HIBISCUS MAHOGANY SPLENDOR		1000	20 x 50	0.5642	109.00 PER 1M		\$564.20	\$109.00
66	IMPATIENS GARTH COOL MIX		500	N/A		N/A			
67	IMPATIENS TEMPO BUTTERFLY MIX		500	N/A		N/A			
68	IMPATIENS XTREME DEEP SALMON		2500	N/A		12.40 PER 1M			\$31.00

BID TABULATION #12613VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV**GERMANIA SEED CO - CHICAGO, IL**

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
69	IMPATIENS XTREME LAVENDER		1000	2 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$75.50	\$12.40
70	IMPATIENS XTREME LILAC		500	N/A		12.40 PER 1M			\$6.20
71	IMPATIENS XTREME MIX		5000	10 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$377.50	\$62.00
72	IMPATIENS XTREME ORANGE		2500	5 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$188.75	\$31.00
73	IMPATIENS XTREME RED		2500	5 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$188.75	\$31.00
74	IMPATIENS XTREME ROSE		2500	5 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$188.75	\$31.00
75	IMPATIENS XTREME VIOLET		3500	7 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$264.25	\$43.40
76	IMPATIENS XTREME WHITE		4000	8 x 500	0.0755	12.40 PER 1M		\$302.00	\$49.60
77	IMP.NEW GUINEA SONIC ORANGE		1000	20 x 50	0.5714	N/A		\$571.40	
78	IPOMOEIA BLACKIE		1000	10 x 103	0.528	N/A		\$543.84	
79	IPOMOEIA MARGUERITE		1000	10 x 103	0.528	N/A		\$543.84	
80	IPOMOEIA SWEET CAROLINE BRONZE		800	N/A		N/A			
81	IPOMOEIA SWEET CAROLINE SWEETHEART PURPLE		800	N/A		N/A			
82	IRESINE BLAZING ROSE		1000	10 x 96	0.5067	N/A		\$486.43	
83	IRESINE HERBSTII		1000	N/A		N/A			
84	IRESINE LINDENII		500	N/A		N/A			
85	IRESINE PURPLE LADY		1000	8 x 125	0.4571	109.00 PER 1M		\$457.12	\$109.00
86	LOBELIA BLUE WINGS		5500	N/A		1.13 PER 1M			\$6.21
87	LOBELIA FOUNTAIN WHITE		1500	N/A		N/A			
88	LOBELIA LAGUNA ROYAL JEWELS		500	N/A		N/A			
89	MARIGOLD BONANZA ORANGE		3500	7 x 500	0.09	8.03 PER 1M		\$315.00	\$28.11
90	MARIGOLD BONANZA YELLOW		3500	7 x 500	0.09	8.03 PER 1M		\$315.00	\$28.11
91	MARIGOLD INCA ORANGE		3500	7 x 500	0.1031	23.95 PER 1M		\$360.85	\$83.83
92	MARIGOLD INCA YELLOW		3500	7 x 500	0.1031	23.95 PER 1M		\$360.85	\$83.83
93	MARIGOLD JANIE BRIGHT YELLOW		7500	15 x 500	0.0755	5.99 PER 1M		\$566.25	\$44.93
94	MARIGOLD JANIE FLAME		7000	14 x 500	0.0755	5.99 PER 1M		\$528.50	\$41.93
95	MARIGOLD JANIE TANGERINE		5000	10 x 505	0.131	5.99 PER 1M		\$661.55	\$29.95
96	MARIGOLD SUNBURST YELLOW		500	N/A		N/A			
97	NICOTINA DOMINO RED		500	N/A		N/A			
98	NIEREMBERGIA (AUGUSTA) BLUE SKIES		500	N/A		N/A			
99	ORNAMENTAL PEPPER BLACK PEARL		500	2 x 285	0.278	109.00 PER 1M		\$158.22	\$54.50
100	ORNAMENTAL CHILLY CHILI PEPPER		1500	6 x 285	0.2326	75.25 PER 1M		\$397.75	\$112.88
101	OSTEOSPERMUM PURPLE**		500	2 x 285	0.42	191.00 PER 1M		\$239.40	\$45.50
102	OSTEOSPERMUM SYMPHONY LEMON		500	N/A		N/A			
103	OSTEOSPERMUM SYMPHONY ORANGE		500	N/A		N/A			
104	PENNISETUM GREEN		2000	7 x 285	0.2611	N/A		\$520.89	
105	PENNISETUM JADE PRINCESS		500	4 x 128	0.685	191.00 PER 1M		\$350.72	\$95.50
106	PENNISETUM RED***		400	4 x 128	0.4961	N/A		\$254.00	
107	PENNISETUM SETACEUM RUBRUM FIREWORKS		1500	21 x 72	1.319	N/A		\$1,994.33	
108	PENTAS KALEIDOSCOPE DEEP RED		500	1 x 500	0.18	65.13 PER 1M		\$90.00	\$32.56
109	PENTAS KALEIDOSCOPE PINK		500	N/A		65.13 PER 1M			\$32.56
110	PENTAS NORTHERN LIGHT LAVENDER		500	3 x 210	0.5224	65.13 PER 1M		\$329.13	\$32.56
111	PERILLA MAGILLA		2000	20 x 103	0.45	N/A		\$927.00	
112	PETUNIA ALADDIN NAUTICAL MIX		2500	N/A		N/A			
113	PETUNIA ALADDIN YELLOW		1000	N/A		N/A			
114	PETUNIA DREAMS BURGUNDY		2000	4 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$128.80	\$16.06
115	PETUNIA DREAMS BURGUNDY PICOTEE		1000	2 x 500	0.0826	8.03 PER 1M		\$82.57	\$8.03
116	PETUNIA DREAMS FUCHSIA		1000	2 x 500	0.0826	8.03 PER 1M		\$82.57	\$8.03
117	PETUNIA DREAMS MIDNIGHT		3500	7 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$225.40	\$28.07
118	PETUNIA DREAMS NEON ROSE		3500	7 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$225.40	\$28.07
119	PETUNIA DREAMS PATRIOT		3500	7 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$225.40	\$28.07
120	PETUNIA DREAMS PINK		2000	4 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$128.80	\$16.06
121	PETUNIA DREAMS RED		5000	10 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$322.00	\$40.15
122	PETUNIA DREAMS SKY BLUE		5000	10 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$322.00	\$40.15
123	PETUNIA DREAMS WHITE		5000	10 x 500	0.0644	8.03 PER 1M		\$322.00	\$40.15
124	PETUNIA EASY WAVE BLUE		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
125	PETUNIA EASY WAVE BURGUNDY STAR		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
126	PETUNIA EASY WAVE CORAL REEF		2000	7 X 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
127	PETUNIA EASY WAVE MIX OPPOSITES ATTRACT		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
128	PETUNIA EASY WAVE RED		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
129	PETUNIA EASY WAVE ROSEY DAWN		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
130	PETUNIA EASY WAVE VIOLET		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00

BID TABULATION #12613

VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
 OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

GERMANIA SEED CO - CHICAGO, IL

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
131	PETUNIA EASY WAVE WHITE IMPROVED		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
132	PETUNIA SHOCK WAVE BLUE DENIM		2000	7 x 285	0.285	122.50 PER 1M		\$568.58	\$245.00
133	PETUNIA SHOCK WAVE PINK		2000	7 x 285	0.285	122.50 PER 1M		\$568.58	\$245.00
134	PETUNIA SHOCK WAVE SPARK MIX		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
135	PETUNIA SUPERCASCADE BLUSH		2000	N/A		8.03 PER 1M			\$16.06
136	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA PRETTY MUCH PICASSO		2000	N/A		N/A			
137	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA PRISCILLA		2000	N/A		N/A			
138	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA RED		2000	N/A		N/A			
139	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA ROYAL MAGENTA		2000	N/A		N/A			
140	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA ROYAL VELVET		2000	N/A		N/A			
141	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA VISTA BUBBLE GUM		2000	N/A		N/A			
142	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA WHITE		2000	N/A		N/A			
143	PETUNIA TSUNAMI		2000	N/A		N/A			
144	PETUNIA WAVE BLUE		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
145	PETUNIA WAVE LAVENDER		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
146	PETUNIA WAVE MISTY LILAC		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
147	PETUNIA WAVE PINK		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
148	PETUNIA WAVE PURPLE		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
149	PETUNIA WAVE ROSE		2000	4 x 500	0.2562	122.50 PER 1M		\$512.40	\$245.00
150	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL CHERRY		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
151	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL HOT PINK		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
152	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL PURPLE		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
153	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL SILVER		2000	7 x 285	0.3631	122.50 PER 1M		\$724.38	\$245.00
154	PLECTRANTHUS SILVER SHIELD		500	4 x 128	0.6278	109.00 PER 1M		\$321.43	\$54.50
155	PORTULACA SUNDIAL MIX^		2500	5 x 500	0.1031	3.29 PER 1M		\$257.75	\$8.22
156	RICINUS CARMENCITA BRIGHT RED		500	N/A		102.25 PER 1M			\$51.12
157	RUDBECKIA HIRTA CAPPUCCINO		2000	4 x 500	0.1131	N/A		\$226.20	
158	RUDBECKIA PRAIRIE SUN		2000	4 x 500	0.1231	32.05 PER 1M		\$246.20	\$64.10
159	RUDBECKIA TIGER EYE		2000	4 x 500	0.195	75.25 PER 1M		\$390.00	\$150.50
160	SALVIA COCCINEA SUMMER JEWEL RED		5000	10 x 500	0.08	15.85 PER 1M		\$400.00	\$79.25
161	SALVIA FARINACEA EVOLUTION		5000	10 x 500	0.0755	8.03 PER 1M		\$377.50	\$40.15
162	SALVIA FARINACEA SILVERY WHITE		5000	N/A		N/A			
163	SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA BLUE		5000	10 x 500	0.0644	3.29 PER 1M		\$322.00	\$16.45
164	SALVIA PATENS ANGEL BLUE		5000	N/A		N/A			
165	SALVIA SIZZLER MIX		5000	10 x 500	0.057	13.15 PER 1M		\$285.00	\$65.75
166	SALVIA SIZZLER PURPLE (SALSA)^		5000	10 x 500	0.057	10.05 PER 1M		\$285.00	\$50.25
167	SALVIA SIZZLER RED		5000	10 x 500	0.057	N/A		\$285.00	
168	SANTOLINA GREEN		1000	8 x 128	0.486	N/A		\$497.66	
169	SANTOLINA LAVENDER COTTON		2000	8 x 275	0.159	N/A		\$349.77	
170	SCAEVOLA BLUE FAN		1000	10 x 100	0.4714	N/A		\$471.40	
171	SETCREASEA SP. PURPLE HEART		1000	20 x 50	0.5572	N/A		\$557.20	
172	SNAPDRAGON MONTEGO MIX		2500	5 x 500	0.0755	6.00 PER 1M		\$188.75	\$15.00
173	TRADESCANTIA RED CLOUD		1000	20 x 50	0.7	N/A		\$698.73	
174	VERBENA BABYLON CARPET BLUE		1500	N/A		N/A			
175	VERBENA BABYLON LIGHT BLUE		1500	N/A		N/A			
176	VERBENA BABYLON RED		1500	N/A		N/A			
177	VERBENA BONARIENSIS		1500	6 x 285	0.135	12.08 PER 1M		\$230.85	\$18.12
178	VERBENA LANAI BRIGHT PINK		1500	15 x 102	0.5628	N/A		\$861.08	
179	VERBENA LANAI ROYAL BLUE W/EYE		1500	15 x 102	0.5628	N/A		\$861.08	
180	VERBENA SUPERBENA CORAL RED		1500	N/A		N/A			
181	VERBENA SUPERBENA DARK BLUE		1500	N/A		N/A			
182	VERBENA SUPERBENA PURPLE		1500	N/A		N/A			
183	VINCA CORA MIX		2000	4 x 500	0.1382	N/A		\$276.40	
184	VINCA COOLER PEPPERMINT		2000	N/A		8.03 PER 1M			\$16.06
185	VINCA MAJOR^		2000	21 x 96	0.4864	N/A		\$980.58	
186	VINCA MAJOR HIGH COLOR		2000	40 x 50	0.5858	N/A		\$1,171.60	
187	VINCA PACIFICA XP RASPBERRY		3000	6 x 505	0.1345	N/A		\$67.92	
188	ZEA MAIZE FIELD OF DREAMS CORN		500	10 x 50	0.4042	N/A		\$202.10	
189	ZINNIA ANGUSTIFOLIA STAR GOLD		2500	7 x 375	0.0997	4.64 PER 1M		\$261.71	\$13.92
190	ZINNIA ANGUSTIFOLIA STAR ORANGE		2500	7 x 375	0.0997	4.64 PER 1M		\$261.71	\$13.92
191	ZINNIA ANGUSTIFOLIA STAR WHITE		2500	7 x 375	0.0997	4.64 PER 1M		\$261.71	\$13.92
192	ZINNIA MAGELLAN CORAL		2500	5 x 500	0.1726	65.13 PER 1M		\$431.50	\$155.33

BID TABULATION #12613

VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
 OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

GERMANIA SEED CO - CHICAGO, IL

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
193	ZINNIA MAGELLAN PINK		2500	5 x 500	0.1726	65.13 PER 1M		\$431.50	\$155.33
194	ZINNIA MAGELLAN SCARLET		2500	5 x 500	0.1726	65.13 PER 1M		\$431.50	\$155.33
195	ZINNIA PROFUSION DOUBLE MIX		2500	9 x 285	0.2802	38.13 PER 1M		\$718.71	\$95.33
196	ZINNIA PROFUSION DOUBLE WHITE		2500	9 x 285	0.2802	38.13 PER 1M		\$718.71	\$95.33
197	ZINNIA PROFUSION ORANGE		2500	7 x 375	0.1281	38.13 PER 1M		\$336.27	\$95.33
198	ZINNIA RUFFLES MIXTURE		2500	N/A		N/A			
199	ZINNIA ZAHARA MIX		2500	7 x 375	0.1281	38.13 PER 1M		\$336.27	\$95.33

* CROP FAILURE SUB SPRINT

** AKILA

*** RUBRUM

^ RAW

^^ CROP FAILURE SUB VISTA

^^^ GREEN?

BID TABULATION #12613

VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
 OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PARK SEED WHOLESALE, INC. - GREENWOOD, SC

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
1	AGERATUM BLUE DANUBE		3000	3000	\$17.33	X			\$17.33
2	ALTERNANTHERA AUREA NANA		1000	-			X	-	-
3	ALTERNANTHERA BRILLIANTISSIMA		1000	-			X	-	-
4	ALTERNANTHERA SHORT PINK		1000	-			X	-	-
5	ALTERNANTHERA TRUE GREEN		1000	TR100	\$54.50		X	\$545.00	
6	ALTERNANTHERA TRUE YELLOW		1000	TR100	\$54.50		X	\$545.00	
7	ANGELONIA ANGUSTIFOLIOIA ANGELFACE WHITE		1000	TR84	\$83.95		X	\$1,007.40	
8	BEGONIA BABY WING PINK		500	TR285	\$92.95		X	\$185.90	
9	BEGONIA BABY WING WHITE		1000	TR285	\$92.95		X	\$371.80	
10	BEGONIA BIG ROSE W/BRONZE LEAF		3000	TR285	\$92.95		X	\$1,022.45	
11	BEGONIA COCKTAIL GIN		5500	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$670.45	
12	BEGONIA COCKTAIL MIX		570	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$121.90	
13	BEGONIA COCKTAIL VODKA		8000	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$975.28	
14	BEGONIA COCKTAIL WHISKEY		1000	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$121.90	
15	BEGONIA DRAGON WING PINK		1500	TR285	\$92.95		X	\$557.70	
16	BEGONIA DRAGON WING RED		2000	TR285	\$92.95		X	\$650.65	
17	BEGONIA SUPER OLYMPIA RED		5100	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$670.45	
18	BEGONIA SUPER OLYMPIA ROSE		4000	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$487.60	
19	BEGONIA SUPER OLYMPIA WHITE		3000	TR500	\$60.95		X	\$365.70	
20	BUDDLEJA BUZZ MAGENTA IMP		500	TR500	\$74.95		X	\$749.50	
21	CALIBRACHOA SUPERBELLS YELLOW CHIFFON		1000	TR184	\$80.95		X	\$971.40	
22	CELOSIA FRESH LOOK GOLD		1000	1000	\$7.49	X			\$7.49
23	CELOSIA FRESH LOOK RED		5000	5000	\$37.45	X			\$37.45
24	CINERARIA DUSTY MILLER		5000	5000	\$2.45	X			\$2.45
25	CINERARIA SILVER DUST		4000	5000	\$3.47	X			\$3.47
26	CLEOME SENORITA ROSALITA*		6000	TR84	\$80.95		X	\$7,280.95	
27	CLEOME MIX		1000	1000	\$79.17	X			\$79.17
28	CLEOME ROSE QUEEN (PINK)		1500						
29	CLEOME VIOLET QUEEN		1500						
30	CLEOME WHITE QUEEN (HELEN CAMPBELL)		1500						
31	COLEUS AMORA		2000	TR82	\$73.95		X	\$1,848.75	
32	COLEUS BIG RED JUDY		1000	TR82	\$73.95		X	\$961.35	
33	COLEUS BOROW RED		1000				X		
34	COLEUS FRECKLES		3600	TR82	\$73.95		X	\$3,253.80	
35	COLEUS GIANT EXHIBITION PALISANDRA		1000	1000	\$83.30	X			\$83.30
36	COLEUS GLENNIS		1000	TR84	\$74.95		X	\$899.40	
37	COLEUS GOLDEN BEDDER		1000				X		
38	COLEUS GREEN BAY PACKERS		8000				X		
39	COLEUS HENNA		2000				X		
40	COLEUS KINGSWOOD TORCH		3000	TR84	\$78.95		X	\$2,842.20	
41	COLEUS MADISON (Alabama)		3000	TR100	\$52.50		X	\$1,575.00	
42	COLEUS PINK CHAOS		2000	TR84	\$74.95		X	\$1,798.80	
43	COLEUS RISING SUN		1000				X		
44	COLEUS RUSTIC ORANGE		2500	TR100	\$52.50		X	\$1,312.50	
45	COLOCASIA ESCULENTA BLACK MAGIC		2500	TR72	\$94.20		X	\$3,297.00	
46	COLOCASIA ESCULENTA COAL MINER		500	TR72	\$123.00		X	\$861.00	
47	COLOCASIA ESCULENTA DIAMOND HEAD		500	TR72	\$137.40		X	\$961.80	
48	COLOCASIA ELENA		500	TR72	\$123.00		X	\$861.00	
49	COLOCASIA MOJITO		500	TR72	\$159.00		X	\$1,113.00	
50	COLOCASIA TEA CUP		500	TR72	\$123.00		X	\$861.00	
51	COSMOS SONATA WHITE		500	500	\$13.97	X			\$13.97
52	CYNARA CARDUNCULUS		500			X			
53	DRACAENA INDIVISA		500	2500	\$6.27	X			\$6.27
54	GERANIUM AMERICANA DARK RED		1500	TR100	\$87.95		X	\$1,319.25	
55	GERANIUM AMERICANA WHITE		1000	TR100	\$87.95		X	\$879.30	
56	GERANIUM INFINITI ROSE		500				X		
57	GERANIUM MAVERICK ORANGE		5000	5000	\$563.85	X			\$563.85
58	GERANIUM MAVERICK QUICK SILVER		500	500	\$56.39	X			\$56.39
59	GERANIUM MAVERICK RED		3000	3000	\$338.31	X			\$338.31
60	GERANIUM MAVERICK SALMON		2000	2000	\$225.54	X			\$225.54
61	GERANIUM MAVERICK VIOLET		3500	3500	\$394.70	X			\$394.70
62	GERANIUM MAVERICK WHITE		2500	2500	\$281.93	X			\$281.93
63	GOMPHRENA STRAWBERRY FIELDS		2500	2500	\$11.03	X			\$11.03
64	HIBISCUS DISCO RED		500	500	\$47.46		X		\$47.46
65	HIBISCUS MAHOGANY SPLENDOR		1000	TR128	\$74.95		X	\$599.60	
66	IMPATIENS GARTH COOL MIX		500			X			
67	IMPATIENS TEMPO BUTTERFLY MIX		500	500	\$11.17	X			\$11.17
68	IMPATIENS XTREME DEEP SALMON		2500	2500	\$47.47	X			\$47.47

AVAILABLE TR500 PK MIX ONLY \$60.95/ TRAY X 9 = \$548.55

BID TABULATION #12613VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV**PARK SEED WHOLESALE, INC. - GREENWOOD, SC**

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
69	IMPATIENS XTREME LAVENDER		1000	1000	\$18.99	X			\$18.99
70	IMPATIENS XTREME LILAC		500	500	\$9.49	X			\$9.49
71	IMPATIENS XTREME MIX		5000	5000	\$94.94	X			\$94.94
72	IMPATIENS XTREME ORANGE		2500	2500	\$47.47	X			\$47.47
73	IMPATIENS XTREME RED		2500	2500	\$47.47	X			\$47.47
74	IMPATIENS XTREME ROSE		2500	2500	\$47.47	X			\$47.47
75	IMPATIENS XTREME VIOLET		3500	3500	\$66.45	X			\$66.45
76	IMPATIENS XTREME WHITE		4000	4000	\$75.95	X			\$75.95
77	IMP.NEW GUINEA SONIC ORANGE		1000	TR51	\$37.95		X	\$759.00	
78	IPOMOEIA BLACKIE		1000	TR100	\$58.50		X	\$585.50	
79	IPOMOEIA MARGUERITE		1000	TR100	\$58.50		X	\$585.50	
80	IPOMOEIA SWEET CAROLINE BRONZE		800	TR84	\$86.95		X	\$869.50	
81	IPOMOEIA SWEET CAROLINE SWEETHEART PURPLE		800	TR84	\$86.95		X	\$869.50	
82	IRESENE BLAZING ROSE		1000				X		
83	IRESENE HERBSTII		1000				X		
84	IRESENE LINDENII		500				X		
85	IRESENE PURPLE LADY		1000	1000	\$118.72	X	X		\$118.72
86	LOBELIA BLUE WINGS		5500			X	X		
87	LOBELIA FOUNTAIN WHITE		1500			X	X		
88	LOBELIA LAGUNA ROYAL JEWELS		500	TR84	\$78.95		X	\$473.70	
89	MARIGOLD BONANZA ORANGE		3500	3500	\$27.71	X			\$27.71
90	MARIGOLD BONANZA YELLOW		3500	3500	\$27.71	X			\$27.71
91	MARIGOLD INCA ORANGE		3500	3500	\$114.54	X			\$114.54
92	MARIGOLD INCA YELLOW		3500	3500	\$114.54	X			\$114.54
93	MARIGOLD JANIE BRIGHT YELLOW		7500	7500	\$47.10	X			\$47.10
94	MARIGOLD JANIE FLAME		7000	7000	\$43.95	X			\$43.95
95	MARIGOLD JANIE TANGERINE		5000	5000	\$31.40	X			\$31.40
96	MARIGOLD SUNBURST YELLOW		500			X			
97	NICOTINA DOMINO RED		500	500	\$3.68	X			\$3.68
98	NIEREMBERGIA (AUGUSTA) BLUE SKIES		500	TR82	\$73.95		X	\$443.70	
99	ORNAMENTAL PEPPER BLACK PEARL		500	500	\$58.66	X	X		\$58.66
100	ORNAMENTAL CHILLY CHILI PEPPER		1500	1500	\$126.94	X	X		\$126.94
101	OSTEOSPERMUM PURPLE		500	500	\$117.39	X	X		\$117.39
102	OSTEOSPERMUM SYMPHONY LEMON		500	TR84	\$81.95		X	\$491.70	
103	OSTEOSPERMUM SYMPHONY ORANGE		500	TR84	\$80.95		X	\$485.70	
104	PENNISETUM GREEN		2000	TR285	\$66.95		X	\$468.65	
105	PENNISETUM JADE PRINCESS		500	TR128	\$77.92		X	\$311.80	
106	PENNISETUM RED		400	TR500	\$67.95		X	\$543.60	
107	PENNISETUM SETACEUM RUBRUM FIREWORKS		1500	TR500	\$94.95		X	\$2,848.50	
108	PENTAS KALEIDOSCOPE DEEP RED		500	500	\$79.95		X	\$159.90	
109	PENTAS KALEIDOSCOPE PINK		500	500	\$79.95		X	\$159.90	
110	PENTAS NORTHERN LIGHT LAVENDER		500	500	\$68.95		X	\$275.80	
111	PERILLA MAGILLA		2000	2000	\$77.95		X	\$1,870.80	
112	PETUNIA ALADDIN NAUTICAL MIX		2500	2500	\$17.75	X			\$17.75
113	PETUNIA ALADDIN YELLOW		1000	1000	\$8.19	X			\$8.19
114	PETUNIA DREAMS BURGUNDY		2000	2000	\$18.27	X			\$18.27
115	PETUNIA DREAMS BURGUNDY PICOTEE		1000	1000	\$9.14	X			\$9.14
116	PETUNIA DREAMS FUCHSIA		1000	1000	\$9.14	X			\$9.14
117	PETUNIA DREAMS MIDNIGHT		3500	3500	\$31.97	X			\$31.97
118	PETUNIA DREAMS NEON ROSE		3500	3500	\$31.97	X			\$31.97
119	PETUNIA DREAMS PATRIOT		3500	3500	\$31.97	X			\$31.97
120	PETUNIA DREAMS PINK		2000	2000	\$18.27	X			\$18.27
121	PETUNIA DREAMS RED		5000	5000	\$45.70	X			\$45.70
122	PETUNIA DREAMS SKY BLUE		5000	5000	\$45.70	X			\$45.70
123	PETUNIA DREAMS WHITE		5000	5000	\$45.70	X			\$45.70
124	PETUNIA EASY WAVE BLUE		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
125	PETUNIA EASY WAVE BURGUNDY STAR		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
126	PETUNIA EASY WAVE CORAL REEF		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
127	PETUNIA EASY WAVE MIX OPPOSITES ATTRACT		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
128	PETUNIA EASY WAVE RED		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
129	PETUNIA EASY WAVE ROSEY DAWN		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
130	PETUNIA EASY WAVE VIOLET		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20

BID TABULATION #12613

VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
 OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PARK SEED WHOLESAL, INC. - GREENWOOD, SC

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
131	PETUNIA EASY WAVE WHITE IMPROVED		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
132	PETUNIA SHOCK WAVE BLUE DENIM		2000			X			
133	PETUNIA SHOCK WAVE PINK		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
134	PETUNIA SHOCK WAVE SPARK MIX		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
135	PETUNIA SUPERCASCADE BLUSH		2000	2000	\$14.18	X	X		\$14.18
136	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA PRETTY MUCH PICASSO		2000	2000	\$79.95		X	\$1,918.80	
137	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA PRISCILLA		2000	2000	\$79.95		X	\$1,918.80	
138	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA RED		2000	2000	\$78.95		X	\$1,894.80	
139	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA ROYAL MAGENTA		2000	2000	\$78.95		X	\$1,894.80	
140	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA ROYAL VELVET		2000	2000	\$79.95		X	\$1,918.80	
141	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA VISTA BUBBLE GUM		2000	2000	\$79.95		X	\$1,918.80	
142	PETUNIA SUPERTUNIA WHITE		2000	2000	\$78.95		X	\$1,894.80	
143	PETUNIA TSUNAMI		2000			X			
144	PETUNIA WAVE BLUE		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
145	PETUNIA WAVE LAVENDER		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
146	PETUNIA WAVE MISTY LILAC		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
147	PETUNIA WAVE PINK		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
148	PETUNIA WAVE PURPLE		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
149	PETUNIA WAVE ROSE		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
150	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL CHERRY		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
151	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL HOT PINK		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
152	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL PURPLE		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
153	PETUNIA WAVE TIDAL SILVER		2000	2000	\$305.20	X			\$305.20
154	PLECTRANTHUS SILVER SHIELD		500	500	\$59.36	X	X		\$59.36
155	PORTULACA SUNDIAL MIX		2500	2500	\$54.46	X			\$54.46
156	RICINUS CARMENCITA BRIGHT RED		500						
157	RUDBECKIA HIRTA CAPPUCCINO		2000	2000	\$37.02	X			\$37.02
158	RUDBECKIA PRAIRIE SUN		2000	2000	\$61.67	X			\$61.67
159	RUDBECKIA TIGER EYE		2000	2000	\$174.16	X			\$174.16
160	SALVIA COCCINEA SUMMER JEWEL RED		5000	5000	\$150.50	X			\$150.50
161	SALVIA FARINACEA EVOLUTION		5000	5000	\$37.94	X			\$37.94
162	SALVIA FARINACEA SILVERY WHITE		5000	5000	\$37.94	X			\$37.94
163	SALVIA FARINACEA VICTORIA BLUE		5000	5000	\$16.10	X			\$16.10
164	SALVIA PATENS ANGEL BLUE		5000	5000	\$133.88	X			\$133.80
165	SALVIA SIZZLER MIX		5000			X			
166	SALVIA SIZZLER PURPLE (SALSA)		5000			X			
167	SALVIA SIZZLER RED		5000			X			
168	SANTOLINA GREEN		1000				X		
169	SANTOLINA LAVENDER COTTON		2000				X		
170	SCAEVOLA BLUE FAN		1000	1000	\$55.50		X	\$555.00	
171	SETCREASEA SP. PURPLE HEART		1000	1000	\$37.50		X	\$750.00	
172	SNAPDRAGON MONTEGO MIX		2500	2500	\$22.84	X			\$22.84
173	TRADESCANTIA RED CLOUD		1000	1000	\$50.00		X	\$2,000.00	
174	VERBENA BABYLON CARPET BLUE		1500	1500	\$81.95		X	\$1,475.10	
175	VERBENA BABYLON LIGHT BLUE		1500	1500	\$81.95		X	\$1,493.10	
176	VERBENA BABYLON RED		1500	1500	\$87.95		X	\$1,493.10	
177	VERBENA BONARIENSIS		1500	1500	\$3.33	X			\$3.33
178	VERBENA LANAI BRIGHT PINK		1500	1500	\$83.95		X	\$1,151.10	
179	VERBENA LANAI ROYAL BLUE W/EYE		1500	1500	\$83.95		X	\$1,151.10	
180	VERBENA SUPERBENA CORAL RED		1500	1500	\$80.95		X	\$1,457.10	
181	VERBENA SUPERBENA DARK BLUE		1500	1500	\$80.95		X	\$1,457.10	
182	VERBENA SUPERBENA PURPLE		1500	1500	\$80.95		X	\$1,457.10	
183	VINCA CORA MIX		2000	2000	\$52.08	X	X		\$52.08
184	VINCA COOLER PEPPERMINT		2000	2000	\$20.02	X	X		\$20.02
185	VINCA MAJOR		2000	TR51	\$37.95		X	\$1,518.00	
186	VINCA MAJOR HIGH COLOR		2000	TR51	\$37.95		X	\$1,518.00	
187	VINCA PACIFICA XP RASPBERRY		3000	3000	\$27.93		X		\$27.93
188	ZEA MAIZE FIELD OF DREAMS CORN		500	500	\$73.36	X			\$73.36
189	ZINNIA ANGUSTIFOLIA STAR GOLD		2500	2500	\$21.56	X			\$21.56
190	ZINNIA ANGUSTIFOLIA STAR ORANGE		2500	2500	\$21.56	X			\$21.56
191	ZINNIA ANGUSTIFOLIA STAR WHITE		2500			X			
192	ZINNIA MAGELLAN CORAL		2500	2500	\$258.65	X			\$258.65

BID TABULATION #12613

VC FOR ANNUAL SEEDS, PLANTS, AND PLUGS
 OPENED 08/01/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PARK SEED WHOLESAL, INC. - GREENWOOD, SC

Item #	Annual Seeds Specie & Cultivar Germination Rate 85%	Minimum	Estimated Annual Quantity	Quantity Available	Price each Including Royalty	Seed	Plug	Total Cost Plug	Total Cost Seed
193	ZINNIA MAGELLAN PINK		2500	2500	\$258.65	X			\$258.65
194	ZINNIA MAGELLAN SCARLET		2500	2500	\$258.65	X			\$258.65
195	ZINNIA PROFUSION DOUBLE MIX		2500	2500	\$98.96	X			\$98.96
196	ZINNIA PROFUSION DOUBLE WHITE		2500	2500	\$98.96	X			\$98.96
197	ZINNIA PROFUSION ORANGE		2500	2500	\$98.96	X			\$98.96
198	ZINNIA RUFFLES MIXTURE		2500			X			
199	ZINNIA ZAHARA MIX		2500	2500	\$94.85	X			\$94.85

*PRICE PER TR

Multiple awards may be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder(s) complying with the bid specifications, completion of the itemized price sheet and delivery requirements, whichever is in the best interests of the City. Bidders are encouraged to submit quotes for all items they are able to provide to be eligible for an award.

The low bidder(s) shall be determined by the grand total of the number of items they are able to provide, quantities available, and the unit price of each.

The City reserves the right to make an award to the next lowest bidder or bidders when a lower bidder has a minimum order quantity or minimum dollar amount limitation that does not met the City's needs due to the bidders limited inventory.

If a Local Business Enterprise (LBE) is a responsive and responsible bidder, the LBE shall be awarded the contract provided its bid does not exceed the lowest bid by more than 5% and the difference does not exceed \$25,000.